

## AGENDA v.2 CITY COUNCIL MEETING May 22, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. 153 E. Main, Marengo City Hall

- 1. Call to Order Determination of Quorum
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda May 22, 2024
- 4. Consent Agenda
  - a. Approval of Minutes from May 8, 2024 City Council Meeting
  - b. Claims, checks, and direct withdrawals totaling \$492,391.27
  - c. Approval of Application for Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Sales for Express Stop Inc. dba BP Express Stop
  - d. Approval of Application for Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Sales for Prime Star
  - e. Approval of Application for Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Sales for Casey's
  - f. Approval of Application for Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Sales for Big G Food Store, Inc.
  - g. Approval of Application for Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Sales for Ambie's Bar
  - h. Approval of Liquor License Application H&H Apothecaries L.L.C. dba Cornerstone Apothecary Marengo
- 5. SWEARING IN: Reserve Officer Ryan Miller
- 6. Open Forum
- 7. Old Business
  - a. <u>Consideration</u>: Retail Sale of Exotic Snakes within City Boundaries, Dylan Pritchard
  - b. <u>**Resolution #24-87:**</u> Acceptance of Bid for May Street Improvements Project
  - c. <u>Public Hearing & Second Reading ORD #529</u>: Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa, Chapter 106 Collection of Solid Waste; Landfill Fees
  - d. <u>Public Hearing & Second Reading ORD #530:</u> Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa Chapter 92 Water Rates
  - e. <u>Public Hearing & Second Reading ORD #531:</u> Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Marengo, Iowa Chapter 99 Sewer Service Charges
  - f. <u>Resolution #24-88:</u> Approving Change Order No. #3 2023 Marengo Pool Project <u>Resolution #24-89:</u> Approving Change order No. #2 2023 Marengo Public Works Building Project
  - g. <u>Consideration</u>: Lafayette Parking on East Side Only; Alley South to Main Street
  - h. Public Hearing Resolution #24-86: Approving FY24 Budget Amendments
- 8. <u>New Business</u>
  - a. <u>Consideration:</u> Stop Sign at Franklyn and Marion Street Intersection
- 9. Update Public Works Director Lonnie Altenhofen
- 10. Update Library Director Jackie Jordon
- 11. Attorney/Financial Manager/City Administrator Reports
- 12. Mayor/Council/Committee Reports
- 13. Adjournment